Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation S Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1

10-06-2005



103095267

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

JC17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 28 MAR 2005

,						Attorney Docket No. 122906					
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
	1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Fow-Lai POH	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: TSUKUBA SEIKO LTD. 12-2, MATSUYAMA-CHO, MOOKA-SHI, TOCHIGI 321-4346 JAPAN					
		B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			<u>;</u>					
	3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
		\boxtimes	Assignment								
			Security Agreement Change of Name								
			Other								
•		В.	Execution Date: March 8, 2005			·					
	4. A This document is being filed together with a new application.										
		A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)					
04/01/2005 MK	YPAG	9H 00	000140 10529382	 aabad	, __	Ves ⊠ No.					
05 FC:8021	Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: ELECTROSTATIC HOLDING DEVICE AND ELECTROSTATIC TWEEZERS USING THE SAME										
	5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1					
		Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
					В.	Enclosed (Check No. 165159)					
		Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.					
	9.	To t	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
		Jam Joel	es Afflijf Registration No. 29,075 S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: March 28, 2005 of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
			1 Total number of pages i	nciudi	ng co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 017047 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Fow-Lai POH	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TSUKUBA SEIKO LTD						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			T				
	rionghee	` '							
		the ent invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	Electrostatic 1	nolding device and ele	ctrostatic				
	Identification such as Title, Case		tweezers using	the same					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No. 12290	6					
		for wh		ve) executed an application for patent					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	March 8, 2	005					
	Application	on							
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 28, 2005						
claims of reexaminations of Patents of full right and agre- identific	gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree of Each undersigned agree agree of Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	ivision the notaining to execute the states and g from said therein as anding on hey grants to the said the sai	reof, or any patent or reissug evidence and going forwaute all papers and document ention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee requests the Commissioner application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not tim and his heirs, successors the firm of OLIFF & BERRII	onnection with any interference which application based thereon, for the interference. It is and perform any act which may be nestrial Property or similar agreements. It may be necessary to obtain, maintait of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Off assignee, as Assignee of the entire interexecuted, and will not execute, any agging assigns and legal representatives. OGE, PLC the power to insert on this as are rules of the United States Patent and	ecessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or ice to issue any and all Letters rest, and covenants that he has reements in conflict herewith,				
		tad by the	undousianed on the detect) opposite the undersigned name(s).					
Date	March 8, 2005	.ca by the	Inventor Standard	re Fon Lal Pol					
Date -									
Date				· ·					
Date				e					
Date				e					
Date				e					
Date				e					
Date				e					
_	This assignment about 4	heal-1-1		e					
I neither	this assignment should pref then it should be signed be March 8, 2005	fore at leas	st two witnesses who also si	One Cala	Consul if outside the U.S.A.				
Date _	March 8, 2005		Witness	yr. Jule					
IGTA				1					

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 017047 FRAME: 0013